

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000706  
Date            16 December 2016

### ***Pay and Display Machine Failures***

#### **Request:**

Could you provide me with the following information

1. Number, type, model and manufacturer of any Pay and Display machines in the Local Authority area  
[Please see table attached at the end of this correspondence.](#)
2. Any communication from the manufacturer, machine supplier or servicing company concerning known failure modes e.g jams, payment not registering etc  
[None received.](#)
3. Any communication from the manufacturer, machine supplier or servicing company concerning unexpected failure modes.  
[None received.](#)

With regards to the last two items, this would be for the last 18 months or whatever period you deem reasonable. The sort of information would be technical bulletins explaining the failure modes or technical investigations into these failures.

On-street Location	Manufacturer	Web access	Model
Bell Street (22)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Bell Street (20)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Bell Street (21)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Berry Street (25)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Birch Street (45)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Birch Street (46)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Bond Street (6)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Castle Street (27)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Church Street (5)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Clarence Road (48)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Clarence St. (43)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Clarence St. (44)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Cleveland St.(18)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Cleveland St.(19)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
George Street (1)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
George Street (2)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Mitre Fold (4)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
North Street (9)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Paternoster Row (3)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Peel Street (10)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Queen Street (28)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Railway St. (24)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Railway St. (50)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Red Lion St. (49)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Salop Street (52)	Cale UK	Y	MP 102
School St. (53)	Cale UK	N	MP104
School St. (37)	Cale UK	N	MP104
St. Georges Pd (23)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
St. John's R/R (12)	Cale UK	N	MP 102

Off-street Location
Broad Street Car Park (110)
Broad Street Car Park (111)
Broad Street Car Park (112)
Broad Street Car Park (113)
Church Lane Car Park (101)
Church Lane Car Park (102)
Cleveland Street Car Park (118)
Faulkland St Car Park (124)
Faulkland St Car Park (125)
Faulkland St Car Park (126)
Faulkland St Car Park (127)
Fold Street Car Park (114)
Fold Street Car Park (115)
Fold Street Car Park (116)
Fold Street Car Park (117)
Oxford Street Car Park (108)
Oxford Street Car Park (109)
Peel Street Car Park (119)
Peel Street Car Park (120)
Peel Street Car Park (121)
Peel Street Car Park (123)
School St. Car Park (103)
School St. Car Park (104)
School St. Car Park (105)
Temple St Car Park (128)
Temple St Car Park (130)
W-ton Market Car Park (106)
Whitmore St Car Park (131)

St. Johns Sq. (13)	Cale UK	Y	MP 102
St. Johns Sq. (41)	Cale UK	N	MP104
St. Peters sq (39)	Cale UK	Y	MP 102
Stafford Street (36)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Summer Row. (16)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Summer Row. (17)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Tempest Street (7)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Temple Street. (14)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Temple Street. (15)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Thornley St. (33)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Thornley St. (34)	Cale UK	Y	MP 102
Tower Street (26)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Waterloo Road. (47)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Waterloo Road. (60)	Cale UK	Y	MP104
Worcester Street (11)	Cale UK	N	MP 102
Wulfruna Street (38)	Cale UK	Y	MP 102

